
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet, cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several

Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended

Saturday, the 1st day of November 1919.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland {
\

Royal Bank of Scotland....

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and County /
Bank Limited . \

Clvdesdale Bank Limitedj

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the Bank "I
nf Qf>/lfla«*} 1

Roval Bank of Scotland
i/

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and County \

Clydesdale Bank Limited ,

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

1,448,137

1,191,791

1,091,442

1,326,988

1,151,707

1,205,722

1,354,292

1,155,952

Under £5.

2,807,394

2,461,680

2,513,341

2,492,131

2,057,136

2,025,855

1,174,324

1,982,710

Total.

4,255,531

3,653,471

3,604,783

3,819,119

3,208,843

3,231,577

2,528,616

3,138,662

Average Amount of Coin held during
Four Weeks ended as above.

Gold.* .

3,925,897

3,651,768

3,406,646

3,380,062

3,074,094

2,911,250

2,294,358

3,004,969

Silver.

253,519

126,791

121,158

189,913

172,833

179,361

97,704

175,178

Total.

4,179,416

3,778,559 -

3,527,804

3,575,975

3,246,927

3,090,611

2,392,062

3,180,147
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held
an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 13th day of November 1919. H. BIRTLES, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Currency Notes deposited at the Bank of England, which, by virtue of Treasury Minutes made under the authority of the Act 4 and 5 Geo. 5, Ch. 14,
are to be treated as coin held by the Bank at its head office or principal place of issue.


