AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 1st day of November 1919.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.* .	Silver.	Total.
	•							-	
Bank of Scotland {	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland}	Edinburgh	<b>396,</b> 852	1,448,137	2,807,394	4,255,531	3,925,897	25 <b>3</b> ,519	4,179,416
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216,451	1,191,791	2,461,680	3,653,471	3,651,768	126,791	3,778,559 -
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438,024	1,091,442	2,513,341	3,604,783	3,406,646	121,158	3,527,804
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374,880	1,326,988	2,492,131	<b>3,</b> 819, <b>11</b> 9	3,386,062	189,913	3,575,975
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297,024	1,151,707	2,057,136	3,208,843	3,074,094	172,833	3,246,927
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454,346	1,205,722	2,025,855	<b>3,231,</b> 577	2,911,250	179,361	3,090,611
North of Scotland and Town and County { Bank Limited	North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited}	Aberdeen	224,452	1,354,292	1,174,324	° 2,528,616	2,294,358	97,704	<b>2,</b> 392,062
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274,321	1,155,952	1,982,710	3,138,662	3,004,969	175,178	3,180,147

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 13th day of November 1919.

H. BIRTLES, Registrar of Bank Returns.

\* This column includes Currency Notes deposited at the Bank of England, which, by virtue of Treasury Minutes made under the authority of the Act 4 and 5 Geo. 5, Ch. 14, are to be treated as coin held by the Bank at its head office or principal place of issue.

THE

EDINBURGH GAZETTE, NOVEMBER 18, 1919.